
2021 Methodist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 25, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-26   Conf: 4-10   Home: 4-12   Away: 4-14   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (218), Opp (214)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Darling (1), Holland (1), Lanphear (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Bowen (4), Tsapp (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (78-93), Bowen (23-27),
Jones (22-27), Tsapp (13-16), Jones (11-12), Barwick (8-10), Caton (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
35 Jones, Taylor .310 36-36 113 18 35 7 4 1 14 53 .469 11 0 20 3 .371 0 1 1-3 82 10 1 .989
11 Bowen, Taylor .253 31-29 95 2 24 1 0 0 11 25 .263 1 0 15 0 .260 0 0 0-0 91 10 1 .990
24 Schmitz, Liz .250 28-22 64 5 16 2 0 0 2 18 .281 7 4 17 0 .360 0 0 0-0 18 0 1 .947
44 Tsapp, Heather .243 36-36 103 9 25 10 1 0 9 37 .359 14 1 23 1 .336 1 2 0-1 151 12 9 .948
1 Holland, Caitlyn .238 35-35 84 11 20 0 1 0 9 22 .262 5 1 17 0 .289 0 7 7-9 64 65 7 .949
14 Junker, Bethany .237 36-36 114 13 27 4 0 0 15 31 .272 8 1 13 0 .293 0 4 2-2 88 43 6 .956
8 Darling, Sara .128 34-32 47 6 6 2 0 0 3 8 .170 15 6 18 0 .397 0 5 0-0 53 15 8 .895
21 Evans, Kaley .275 25-25 69 4 19 3 0 2 13 28 .406 5 0 14 2 .324 0 2 0-0 30 31 4 .938
2 Cummings, Claire .213 25-23 47 4 10 1 0 0 4 11 .234 8 0 10 0 .327 0 1 0-0 33 3 2 .947
26 Potter, Haley .209 22-16 43 4 9 0 0 0 1 9 .209 7 0 16 0 .320 0 0 0-0 10 1 1 .917
20 Parks, Reagan .192 19-9 26 3 5 0 0 0 0 5 .192 4 0 7 0 .300 0 1 0-0 16 1 2 .895
27 Caton, Bri .111 17-8 27 3 3 1 0 0 3 4 .148 2 0 6 0 .172 0 0 0-0 9 5 0 1.000
9 Elliott, Ashlynn .080 24-15 25 4 2 1 0 0 0 3 .120 2 0 14 0 .148 0 0 2-2 17 1 0 1.000
13 Lanphear, McKenzie .000 13-7 17 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 4 0 4 0 .190 0 2 0-0 11 4 2 .882
32 Kollar, Maria .000 5-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 1 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
29 Jones, Brittany .000 25-19 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 9 0 1.000
23 Rowell, Tracie .000 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Barwick, Alyssa .000 20-8 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 2 11 1 .929
Totals .227 36-36 887 97 201 32 6 3 85 254 .286 93 13 203 6 .309 1 26 13-19 682 221 45 .953
Opponents .308 36-36 944 177 291 45 11 9 163 385 .408 73 11 152 2 .360 14 27 41-49 706 209 42 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Jones, Brittany 4.49 7-12 20 18 11 2-0 0 108.1 129 65 54 24 91 22 4 4 .298 3 1 0 4 14
7 Barwick, Alyssa 6.48 2-6 18 8 5 0-0 0 66.2 80 52 48 28 36 11 4 3 .289 2 4 0 9 5
35 Jones, Taylor 6.66 1-8 15 10 2 1-0 0 52.2 79 50 39 22 24 9 3 1 .336 7 5 0 1 8

21 Evans, Kaley
135.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 5 5 5 0 0 2 0 0 .833 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.76 10-26 54 36 18 3 0 228.0 293 172 146 74 151 44 11 8 .308 12 10 0 14 27
Opponents 2.60 26-10 57 36 18 11 3 235.0 200 97 68 93 203 32 6 3 .224 8 13 0 1 26



2021 Methodist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 25, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Elliott, Ashlynn 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Caton, Bri 14 9 5 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Jones, Brittany 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 22 5 .815 0 0
32 Kollar, Maria 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bowen, Taylor 102 91 10 1 .990 0 23 4 .852 4 0
35 Jones, Taylor 93 82 10 1 .989 0 11 1 .917 0 0
14 Junker, Bethany 137 88 43 6 .956 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Holland, Caitlyn 136 64 65 7 .949 3 0 0 — 0 0
44 Tsapp, Heather 172 151 12 9 .948 2 13 3 .813 1 0
2 Cummings, Claire 38 33 3 2 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Schmitz, Liz 19 18 0 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Evans, Kaley 65 30 31 4 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Barwick, Alyssa 14 2 11 1 .929 0 8 2 .800 0 0
26 Potter, Haley 12 10 1 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Darling, Sara 76 53 15 8 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Parks, Reagan 19 16 1 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lanphear, McKenzie 17 11 4 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rowell, Tracie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Davis, Sarah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 948 682 221 45 .953 9 39 7 .839 5 0
Opponents 957 706 209 42 .956 21 12 6 .667 6 2


